

Global Crossing North America, Inc. 1080 Pittsford-Victor Road Pittsford, New York 14534 Diane L. Peters
Director, Regulatory Affairs NA

585.255.1425 585.381.7592 Fax diane.peters@globalcrossing.com

March 14, 2008

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 070419-TI

Order No. PSC-07-0849-PAA-TI

In re: Investigation and determination of appropriate method for issuing refunds to affected customers for apparent overcharges by Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc. for Homesaver 1+ and calling card plans

Dear Ms. Cole:

Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc. hereby provides the report of credits issued as required by the above Order.

Global Crossing issued a \$50 credit to each of sixty-six (66) customers. Total credits issued were for \$3,300.

I may be reached at (585) 255-1425 if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Diane L. Peters

Dane Lleter

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01978 MAR 17 8